

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 59 of 2024

Budhu Singh Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, APP

Order No.02/ 13.03.2024

This appeal will be heard.

ADMIT.

Call for the Trial Court Records from the court concerned.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

RKM/-