

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 59 of 2024

Budhu Singh

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. Amit Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

04/ 01.08.2024

On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after one week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Anjali/ Pawan/-