

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.59 of 2024

Budhu Singh ... **Appellant(s)**.
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s)**.
.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhay Kumar Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the State : APP
.....

06 /02.09.2024: **I.A. No.6816 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to
withdraw this interlocutory application.

- 2. Prayer is allowed.
- 3 I.A. No.6816 of 2024 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Tanuj/-